REMINDER OF IMPORTANT DATES

FILM SHOWINGS:  

Scheduled from 5:00-8:00 on the days indicated;  showing will start at about 5:05.

FILMS WILL BE SHOWN IN WAGGENER 214, not in our classroom, except for Gallipoli, which is in WAG 201.

	DATE
	FILM TITLE

	Wednesday, 8 September
	Gallipoli   WAG 201 IIIII

	Monday, 13 September
	The Longest Day

	Monday, 20 September
	From Here to Eternity

	Monday, 27 September
	Bridge on the River Kwai 

	Monday, 11 October
	Empire of the Sun

	Monday, 18 October
	Saving Private Ryan

	Monday, 25 October
	Stalingrad 

	Monday, 1 November
	Dr. Strangelove 

	Monday, 8 November
	Apocalypse Now 

	Monday, 15 November
	Wag the Dog 


ONLINE QUIZES:  CLOSING DATES

The quizzes will be available online as indicated.  You may log in at any time to complete them;  when you log in, you will have 30 minutes to complete the quiz.  Once the closing date is passed, you will not be able to access the quiz.  The first quiz will be available starting about  Labor Day;  each subsequent one will be available when the previous one closes.

The URL will be posted on the CLIPs page for your login.  

	QUIZ TOPIC
	CLOSING DATE

	World War 1 (w/Europe map)
	 CLOSES 20 September, noon

	World War II  (Europe & Asia, w/Asia map) 
	CLOSES 28 September, noon

	Korea, Vietnam, and the Cold War  (w/SE Asia and/or Middle East/East Africa map)
	CLOSES 18 November, noon

	film terminology
	CLOSES LAST CLASS DAY


